
2022-2023 Coppin State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-22   Conf: 5-9   Home: 5-5   Away: 3-16   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Watkins, Jewel 30-27 1053 35.1 139-463 .300 78-274 .285 80-125 .640 40 152 192 6.4 80 1 26 77 26 30 436 14.5
01 Staples, Mossi 30-30 1039 34.6 118-432 .273 56-217 .258 107-140 .764 32 87 119 4.0 58 3 79 112 1 50 399 13.3
13 Evans, Hope 28-26 884 31.6 69-183 .377 16-61 .262 49-73 .671 9 75 84 3.0 55 0 75 70 4 27 203 7.3
21 Bucknor, Colleen 26-8 684 26.3 64-150 .427 2-8 .250 29-52 .558 78 126 204 7.8 59 1 21 43 13 16 159 6.1
25 Salley, Jalynda 29-21 514 17.7 61-125 .488 1-2 .500 25-40 .625 64 89 153 5.3 59 1 13 38 20 11 148 5.1
24 Gardner, Cortney 26-4 441 17.0 35-120 .292 7-46 .152 16-21 .762 16 33 49 1.9 32 0 18 55 0 24 93 3.6
05 Amira, Nadjy 13-4 128 9.8 13-42 .310 0-2 .000 15-23 .652 19 15 34 2.6 22 0 3 9 14 1 41 3.2
04 Reos, Lucia 21-2 289 13.8 21-82 .256 18-68 .265 2-4 .500 3 21 24 1.1 19 0 15 11 0 19 62 3.0
02 Hamilton, Alexandria 27-18 590 21.9 26-75 .347 3-21 .143 22-40 .550 27 69 96 3.6 59 4 20 43 1 18 77 2.9
23 Jenkins, Khya 25-10 396 15.8 16-45 .356 0-0 .000 3-11 .273 21 63 84 3.4 32 1 10 11 1 5 35 1.4
22 Robinson, LaShawna 10-0 51 5.1 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.8 5 0 1 2 2 2 4 0.4
15 Roberts, Charia 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6075 202.5 564-1721 .328 181-699 .259 348-529 .658 366 805 1171 39.0 480 11 281 517 82 203 1657 55.23
Opponents 6064 202.1 664-1715 .387 139-447 .311 330-484 .682 304 857 1161 38.7 508 11 350 474 98 229 1797 59.90

Team Statistics Coppin OPP
SCORING 1657 1797
    Points Per Game 55.2 59.9
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 564-1721 664-1715
    Field Goal Pct .328 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-699 139-447
    3PT FG Pct .259 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 348-529 330-484
    FT Pct .658 .682
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 11.0
REBOUNDS 1171 1161
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 38.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 281 350
    Assists Per Game 9.4 11.7
TURNOVERS 517 474
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.7
STEALS 203 229
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.6
BLOCKS 82 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 6,740 18,437
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-674 19-970
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Coppin St. 385 401 425 426 20 1657
Opponents 440 433 452 437 35 1797

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 PITTSBURGH L 41-56 516
11/11/22 at Charlotte L 38-57 658
11/13/22 at Eagles W 78-49 144
11/16/22 GEORGETOWN L 35-50 2,800
11/20/22 SAINT PETER'S W 58-53 216
11/22/22 at Rhode Island L 60-67 839
11/27/22 at Old Dominion L 63-70 1,711
12/01/22 at Campbell L 38-47 856
12/04/22 at William & Mary L 81-84 213
12/08/22 at Syracuse L 75-93 1,086
12/11/22 at Saint Francis (PA) W 66-57 90
12/17/22 at George Mason L 51-59 753
12/22/22 at George Washington L 51-61 201
12/29/22 at Akron L 76-85 450
12/31/22 at Kent St. L 69-72 1,910

* 01/09/23 N.C. CENTRAL W 72-67 203
* 01/14/23 MORGAN ST. L 46-61 612
* 01/21/23 NORFOLK ST. L 43-49 330
* 01/23/23 at Howard L 58-62 4,928
* 02/04/23 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. L 61-63 250
* 02/06/23 DELAWARE ST. W 64-63 268
* 02/11/23 at South Carolina State L 50-61 389
* 02/13/23 at N.C. Central L 54-67 1,079
* 02/18/23 HOWARD W 52-41 1,123
* 02/20/23 at Norfolk St. L 36-47 1,387
* 02/22/23 at UMES L 52-65 197
* 02/25/23 UMES W 56-45 422
* 02/27/23 at Delaware St. W 34-32 758
* 03/02/23 at Morgan State L 49-57 788

03/09/23 vs N.C. Central L 50-57 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Coppin State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-9   Home: 4-3   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Watkins, Jewel 14-14 510 36.4 66-223 .296 46-153 .301 38-54 .704 24 79 103 7.4 33 0 11 30 16 14 216 15.4
01 Staples, Mossi 14-14 479 34.2 43-172 .250 23-100 .230 56-76 .737 14 38 52 3.7 28 1 37 58 0 21 165 11.8
13 Evans, Hope 12-10 357 29.8 21-75 .280 7-35 .200 20-29 .690 4 29 33 2.8 23 0 30 34 2 12 69 5.8
21 Bucknor, Colleen 11-5 277 25.2 23-58 .397 0-1 .000 14-25 .560 34 59 93 8.5 25 0 8 24 7 8 60 5.5
24 Gardner, Cortney 13-3 261 20.1 22-76 .289 4-28 .143 4-7 .571 9 20 29 2.2 20 0 13 35 0 18 52 4.0
45 Salley, Jalynda 13-6 198 15.2 18-38 .474 0-1 .000 11-17 .647 23 37 60 4.6 24 0 9 18 9 4 47 3.6
05 Amira, Nadjy 12-4 124 10.3 13-39 .333 0-2 .000 15-23 .652 18 15 33 2.8 22 0 3 8 14 1 41 3.4
04 Reos, Lucia 9-0 148 16.4 10-43 .233 7-38 .184 2-4 .500 2 14 16 1.8 13 0 10 3 0 11 29 3.2
23 Jenkins, Khya 12-9 229 19.1 13-33 .394 0-0 .000 2-9 .222 14 38 52 4.3 19 1 6 7 1 4 28 2.3
02 Hamilton, Alexandria 12-5 195 16.3 8-24 .333 0-5 .000 4-12 .333 12 33 45 3.8 24 2 11 15 1 6 20 1.7
22 Robinson, LaShawna 7-0 22 3.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 237-781 .303 87-363 .240 166-256 .648 174 397 571 40.8 235 4 139 258 50 100 727 51.93
Opponents 2800 200.0 286-793 .361 46-177 .260 162-237 .684 138 402 540 38.6 228 3 140 217 33 118 780 55.71

Team Statistics Coppin OPP
SCORING 727 780
    Points Per Game 51.9 55.7
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 237-781 286-793
    Field Goal Pct .303 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-363 46-177
    3PT FG Pct .240 .260
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 3.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-256 162-237
    FT Pct .648 .684
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 11.6
REBOUNDS 571 540
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 38.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 139 140
    Assists Per Game 9.9 10.0
TURNOVERS 258 217
    Turnovers Per Game 18.4 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.6
STEALS 100 118
    Steals Per Game 7.1 8.4
BLOCKS 50 33
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 3,208 9,526
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-458 7-1,361
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Coppin St. 153 174 196 204 727
Opponents 202 173 198 207 780

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/09/23 N.C. CENTRAL W 72-67 203
01/14/23 MORGAN ST. L 46-61 612
01/21/23 NORFOLK ST. L 43-49 330
01/23/23 at  Howard L 58-62 4928
02/04/23 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. L 61-63 250
02/06/23 DELAWARE ST. W 64-63 268
02/11/23 at  South Carolina State L 50-61 389
02/13/23 at  N.C. Central L 54-67 1079
02/18/23 HOWARD W 52-41 1123
02/20/23 at  Norfolk St. L 36-47 1387
02/22/23 at  UMES L 52-65 197
02/25/23 UMES W 56-45 422
02/27/23 at  Delaware St. W 34-32 758
03/02/23 at  Morgan State L 49-57 788


